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Procurement Team Contact Information 

 
 Name Primary Departments/Special Categories 
 Debra Fischle-Faulk, VP of Procurement & 

Compliance 
(619) 578-7411, office 
debraf@sdhc.org 

 

 Maurcell Gresham, Director of Procurement 
(619) 578-7485, office 
maurcell@sdhc.org 

 

 David Tomaino, Procurement Manager 
(619) 578-7537, office 
davidt@sdhc.org, email 

Development Services, Asset Preservations Unit, JOC 
Program Coordinator 

 Anthony Griffin, Sr. Procurement Analyst 
(619) 578-7517, office 
anthonyg@sdhc.org, email 

IT (Services), Rental Assistance Division, Workforce and 
Economic Development, Cooperative Purchasing 

 Mark Rivaldi, Sr. Procurement Analyst 
(619) 578-7576, office 
markr@sdhc.org, email 

Procure-to-Pay, IT (Equipment), Homeless Housing 
Innovations, Communications & Legislative Affairs, 
Cooperative Purchasing, Disposition 

 Tung Nguyen, Sr. Procurement Analyst 
(619) 578-7561, office 
tungn@sdhc.org, email 

Financial Services, Homeless Housing Innovations, Human 
Resources 

 Kevin Lam, Procurement Analyst 
(619) 578-7539, office 
kevinl@sdhc.org 

PlanetBids, Insurance Management, Procure-to-Pay, 
Property Management & Maintenance 

 Cole Curry, Procurement Analyst 
(619) 578-7540, office 
colec@sdhc.org 

Facilities Management, Procure-to-Pay 

 Melissa Hoadley, Intern 
(619) 578-7511, office 
melissah@sdhc.org, email 

DocuSign, Contract Administration, other Administrative 
functions  

 


